VANCOUVER, BC:
LOS ANGELES, CA:
WASHINGTON, DC:
TULSA, OK:
TORONTO, ON
SEATTLE, WA
WEBSITE:
877.461.8378 ph.  |  604.527.8368 fx.

1. Specification Nameplate - Black lettering on White background,
Size: 8 ½ inches by 11 inches - includes Manufacturer's Name and
Address, Model Designation, Month and Year of Manufacture,
Rated Input Voltage, Frequency, Amperes or Volt-Amperes Input,
All Factory Installed Appliances, Model and Listing Label Serial
Number. The Specification Nameplate is typically located on the
interior of a kitchen cabinet door.
2. One of the following QAI Round label with the “C” Identifier, label
number, and the word “CSA Z240”:
a. White Lettering on Purple (Single Axle Travel Trailer)
b. White Lettering on Purple (Tandem Axle Travel Trailer)
c. White Lettering on Scarlet (Motor Homes)
Note: The QAI round label Is typically posted near the
entranceway of the RV. Additional Markings as required by the
CSA Z240 RV standard are found within the RV unit.
VANCOUVER, BC:
LOS ANGELES, CA:
WASHINGTON, DC:
TULSA, OK:
TORONTO, ON
SEATTLE, WA
WEBSITE:
877.461.8378 ph.  |  604.527.8368 fx.
909.483.0250 ph.  |  909.483.0336 fx.
540.636.9445 ph.  |  540.636.9414 fx.
918.437.8333 ph.  |  918.437.8487 fx.
416.550.9280
425.512.8419
 WWW.QAI.ORG Page 2 of 3
Models:
MODEL
NAME
ELECTRICAL
RATINGS
FUEL
Free Flight 120V, 60Hz, 30A Propane
C21 120V, 60Hz, 30A Propane
C22 120V, 60Hz, 30A Propane
C24 120V, 60Hz, 30A Propane
C25D 120V, 60Hz, 30A Propane
C26D 120V, 60Hz, 30A Propane
C28D 120V, 60Hz, 30A Propane
C30G 120V, 60Hz, 30A Propane
F251SS 120V, 60Hz, 30A Propane
F253SF 120V, 60Hz, 30A Propane
Free Spirit 120V, 60Hz, 30A Propane
FS280RK 120V, 60Hz, 30A Propane
FS290RK 120V, 60Hz, 30A Propane
FS291RKS 120V, 60Hz, 30A Propane
FS306RL 120V, 60Hz, 30A Propane
FS324RB 120V, 60Hz, 30A Propane
FS326GB 120V, 60Hz, 30A Propane
FS340RL 120V, 60Hz, 30A Propane
FS341GB 120V, 60Hz, 30A Propane
FS350RL 120V, 60Hz, 30A Propane
G24DS XL 120V, 60Hz, 30A Propane
GT27S 120V, 60Hz, 30A Propane
GT28DB 120V, 60Hz, 30A Propane
GT29DBS 120V, 60Hz, 30A Propane
L24CB 120V, 60Hz, 30A Propane
S24CB 120V, 60Hz, 30A Propane
T262SS 120V, 60Hz, 30A Propane
T282SF 120V, 60Hz, 30A Propane
T283FS 120V, 60Hz, 30A Propane
T323FB 120V, 60Hz, 30A Propane
T325FW 120V, 60Hz, 30A Propane
U24MB 120V, 60Hz, 30A Propane
U24CB 120V, 60Hz, 30A Propane
U24IB 120V, 60Hz, 30A Propane
MOT240* 120/208V, 60Hz, 50A Propane
MOT280* 120/208V, 60Hz, 50A Propane